## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LTD Notice Inviting Tender

The Managing Director, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-1 invites tender with 210 days validity for the below mentioned work:

Description	Bid Reference No.	EMD Amount (Rs.)
Empanelment cum E.O.I. of Registered Valuers for scrap and salvable materials in different substation under AEGCL(Package-A & Package-B)	AEGCL/MD/CGM(O&M)T- 4/2019/01	Not Applicable

## **Key Dates:**

	•
Tender Start Date	14.00 Hrs of 23 /01/2020
	14.00 Hrs of 24/01/2020
Tender Submission Start Date & Time	14.00 1.10 01 = 2.10 11 = 1
Tender End Date & Time	14:00 Hrs of 14 /02/2020
	14:00 Hrs of 15 /02/2020
Tender opening Date & Time	14.00 1115 01 15702/2020

Interested resourceful bidder with relevant experience as specified in the bid may obtain the bid document from the office of the undersigned and AEGCL websites <a href="www.aegcl.co.in">www.aegcl.co.in</a>

Chief General Manager (O&M),HQ, AEGCL

Date: 22.01.2020

Memo No: AEGCL/MD/ CGM(O&M)/T-4/2019/

2020.

Copy To:

1. The PRO,APDCL,6th Floor,Bijulee Bhawan for publication in news paper.(The Assam Tribune & Dainik Agradoot)

2. The AGM, IT, O/O the MD, AEGCL for publication in AEGCL's Website.

Chief General Manager(O&M),HQ, AEGCL

gal.